502676657 02/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2723264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
MIKHAIL KOLOT	02/02/2014
EZRA YAGIL	02/02/2014
NATALIA MALCHIN	02/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAMOT AT TEL-AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 39296	
City:	TEL-AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6139201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14236714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528 Phone: 2026285197

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

BROWDY AND NEIMARK PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOLOT1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONNI S. JILLIONS
Signature:	/Ronni S. Jillions/
Date:	02/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-02-03Assignment-KOLOT1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032198 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

(6) (7)	Insert Name of Assignae Insert Identification of Invention, such as Thic. Case Number or Fareign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Atternative Identification	(2) Ezr (3) Nat (4) (5) In considerat paid to each of andersigned agree (6) <u>RA</u> (7) <u>P.O</u> (hereinafter desig for the United Str (8) <u>US</u> for which the unchas executed a rec	chail KOLOT a YAGIL alia MALCHIN ion of the sum of ten dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable considerations the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the set o assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to MOT at Tel Aviv University Ltd. Box 39296, 6139201 Tel-Aviv, Israel mated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned as its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as E OF INTEGRASE FOR TARGETED GENE EXPRESSION dersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned application for patent in the United States of America
(?) (8)	Insert Address of Assignee Insert Identification of Invention, such as Thic. Case Number or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Atternative Identification	(3) Nat (4) (5) In considerate paid to each of andersigned agree (6) RA (7) P.C (hereinafter designed for the United Street (8) US for which the unchast executed a nechast executed a nechast (1)	alia MALCHIN ion of the sum of ten dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable considerations the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the street of the undersigned as the Assigned the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned as its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as E OF INTEGRASE FOR TARGETED GENE EXPRESSION tersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned reprovisional application for patent in the United States of America
(?) (8)	Insert Address of Assignee Insert Identification of Invention, such as Thic. Case Number or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Atternative Identification	(4) (5) In considerate paid to each of andersigned agree (6) RA (7) P.C (hereinafter design for the United Street (8) US) for which the unchas executed a nechalic content of a period of the United Street (8) US)	ion of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the set of assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to MOT at Tel Aviv University Ltd. Box 39296, 6139201 Tel-Aviv, Israel material as the Assigned) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned less its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as E OF INTEGRASE FOR TARGETED GENE EXPRESSION tersigned has filled or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned reprovisional application for patent in the United States of America
(?) (8)	Insert Address of Assignee Insert Identification of Invention, such as Thic. Case Number or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Atternative Identification	In considerate paid to each of andersigned agree (6) RA (7) P.C (hereinafter design for the United States) US:	ion of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the set oassign, and hereby does assign, and set over to MOT at Tel Aviv University Ltd. Box 39296, 6139201 Tel-Aviv, Israel mated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned less its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as E OF INTEGRASE FOR TARGETED GENE EXPRESSION tersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned reprovisional application for patent in the United States of America
(?) (8)	Insert Address of Assignee Insert Identification of Invention, such as Thic. Case Number or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Atternative Identification	paid to each of andersigned agree (6) RA (7) P.C (bereinafter design for the United State (8) US	ion of the sum of ten dolters (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the sto assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to MOT at Tel Aviv University Ltd. Box 39296, 6139201 Tel-Aviv, Israel mated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned lies, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as E OF INTEGRASE FOR TARGETED GENE EXPRESSION tersigned has filled or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned re-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(?) (8)	Insert Address of Assignee Insert Identification of Invention, such as Thic. Case Number or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Atternative Identification	(7) P.O (hereinafter design for the United Str (8) US for which the united street which the united street when the concluded a per-	Box 39296, 6139201 Tel-Aviv, Israel nated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned the its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as E OF INTEGRASE FOR TARGETED GENE EXPRESSION tersigned has filled or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned reprovisional application for patent in the United States of America
(8)	Insert Identification of Investion, such as Title, Case Number or Farelge Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Assernaive Identification	(hereinafter design for the United Structure (8) US	nated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned are, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as E OF INTEGRASE FOR TARGETED GENE EXPRESSION dersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned reprovisional application for patent in the United States of America
	such as Thie, Case Number or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Alternative Identification	for the United Ste (8) US for which the unchas executed a per	nated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned ales, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as E OF INTEGRASE FOR TARGETED GENE EXPRESSION. Existence has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned application of the undersigned application of the undersigned application of the undersigned application of the undersigned application and application for patent in the United States of America.
	such as Thie, Case Number or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application Alternative Identification	for which the unit	tersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned reprevisional application for patent in the United States of America
	Insert Date of Signing of Application Assertative Identification	has executed a ne	tersigned has filled or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned reprovisional application for patent in the United States of America
	of Application Alternative Identification	has executed a ne	n-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
	of Application Alternative Identification	(9) on _	
	Alternative Identification		
(10)	for Filed Applications	(10) U.S.	Application Number 61/514,512
	35. Same Abunachia	filed	on Avgust 03, 2011
		reassued Letters in continuations and including the sub-	provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original an eacut of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues i extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereor ext matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
		parate assignments	pers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or missu in connection with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary of evention hereby transferred.
concerning		r division or re-issu	papers accessary in connection with any interference which may be declare to thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
			Firmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State
the invention.	ion and improvements thereof, and		o the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding th
United Sta	5) Each of the undersigned heretes resulting from said application	or any division or d or she has full right	requests the Commissioner of Potents to issue any and all Lotters Patents of the initiations or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not execute
identificat	ion which may be necessary or di		n of Browdy and Noimark the power to insert on this assignment any furthe comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the
	7) This Assignment shall be bi		s, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and sha exors und/or assigns of the Assignee.
			signed on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Date	2 Fel 2014 Signatu	re of inventor	Me
(2) Date	A A	re of inventor	You Tayel
(3) Date	2 Feb. 2014 Signate	re of Inventor	Malch
(4) Date		re of inventor	
(5) Date		rs of Inventor	
Date	2 Fel 2014 Wines	A 0.	Konfost-Gottfored luxur
Date	2. Colonian, Will Willes	710	

PATENT REEL: 032198 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 02/11/2014